PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	/		
		Name	Execution Date	
Praneet Athalye			10/24/2012	
Qingcong Hu			10/24/2012	
Michael Walters			10/29/2012	
Eric Menzel			10/24/2012	
Michael James Harr	is		10/24/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Cree, Inc.			
Street Address:	4600 Silicon Drive			
City:	Durham	Durham		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27703			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Num	ber	
Fioperty				
Application Number		13662618		
		13662618		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA 919854 <i>I be sent via US</i> 919-854 cgregor e: Myers E 4140 Pa Suite 60	1401 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> I-1400 y@myersbigel.com Bigel Sibley & Sajovec / C Gregory arklake Ave	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 919854 <i>I be sent via US</i> 919-854 cgregor e: Myers E 4140 Pa Suite 60 Raleigh	L Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess I-1400 y@myersbigel.com Bigel Sibley & Sajovec / C Gregory arklake Ave 00	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	919854 919854 919-854 cgregor e: Myers E 4140 Pa Suite 60 Raleigh	1401 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> I-1400 y@myersbigel.com Bigel Sibley & Sajovec / C Gregory arklake Ave 00 , NORTH CAROLINA 27612	sful.	

Total Attachments: 6 source=20121029110410729#page1.tif source=20121029110410729#page2.tif source=20121029110410729#page3.tif source=20121029110410729#page4.tif source=20121029110410729#page5.tif source=20121029110410729#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Praneet Athalye**, a citizen of India, residing at 104 Button Road, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560; **Qingcong Hu**, citizen of China, residing at 600 Golden Horseshoe Circle, Apt. #I, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560; **Michael Walters**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1029 Sunset Meadows Dr., Apex, North Carolina 27523; **Eric Menzel**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5305 Cedarwood Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609; and **Michael James Harris**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 205 Yorkhill Dr., Cary, North Carolina 27513;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in Driving, Circuits for Solid-State Lighting Apparatus with High Voltage LED Components and Related Methods, for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No.______, filed_____) the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, Cree, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 4600 Silicon Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27703, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby setl, assign, transfer, and convey unto the sald assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or relissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the

Page 1 of 2

same to be held and enjoyed by said assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignce or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to yest in the assignce complete title to the said invention and Letters. Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives; and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and set $24^{H_{\gamma}}$ day of -Person My Comp Astor Public October__. 2012,

Praneet Athalve

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)__ss: COUNTY OF Durham

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 24th day of October .2012.

09/02/2014

Darlone D. Julent Notary Public 9-2-2014 ANNUMATION OF THE OWNER sion Expires: __

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0126

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this ____ day of

<u></u> , 2012.		MULE D TALLE
	Quinging the	Wole County Wole County Wole County Wole County WW Commission Explicit WW Commission
	Qingcong Hu	Wole Count
STATE OF NORTH CAROL	INA)	EMM CONDER AND
COUNTY OF Durham) ss:	CRTH CANNIN

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this

day or October , 2012. 7412 O TALLEN <u>Darlene D. Fallent</u> Notary Public 9-2-2014 DAB! NONOR)^៤ ្វទទួ កម្មារផ្តែនៃsion Expires: ___ "Hernillin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my ha	and and seal on this 2.9% day of the and seal on this 2.9% day of the and the	of
	acl Walters	NO (SEAL) COMPANY	4.
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)) ss:)	CAROLINA STUDIE	
	red the person described i	n and who executed the foregoir	ıg
instrument, and he acknowledged to	o me that he executed the	same for the purposes therein sta	ated, this
212 day of Octopen	_, 2012,		

AND STATISTICS Darl -salat QÎ Molary Public SEADeray My Continuiston Expires: ____ Notary Public G.2-2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	WHERE D. TALLEN
Eric Mangel	SEAMONE County Wy Commission Explores
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF Durham) ss:	AORTH CAROLUM

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 244_{day} of October, 2012.

24 Quilie D. Sallent Notary Public 9-2-2014 nissien Expires: ____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 29 day of 0ch ber = 2012

<u>1/6 To per , 2012.</u>	MUM DARLENE THE
Mund Jam Yun	SBAL)
Michael James Harris	No contraction of the second
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)	THE POLINA MUNIT
COUNTY OF Durham)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this

24th day of October, 2012. Darlone D. Sallert Notary Public LALENF WORTH WINNING າໜີ້້ສົ່ງ ເໜີ້້ສົ່ງເວັດ Expires: _____ 9-2-2014

Page 6 of 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2012